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Region Info

Region: Capital Region

County Areas: Albany, New York (36001), Columbia, New York (36021), Greene, New York (36039), Rensselaer, New
York (36083), Saratoga, New York (36091), Schenectady, New York (36093), Warren, New York (36113), Washington,

New York (36115)

Report Settings

Setting Value
Timeframe 2008
In-Migration
Year In-Migration Percent of Population
2008 23,789 2.24%

Dutchess, NY (36027)
Kings, NY (36047)
Queens, NY (36081)
Ulster, NY (36111)
Montgomery, NY (36057)

Out-Migration

Top Migratory Regions

Source: EMSI Complete Employment - 1st Quarter 2011

Migrators
855
683
678
606
540

2008

Year

Out-Migration Percent of Population
24,924 2.35%
Source: EMSI Complete Employment - 1st Quarter 2011

Top Migratory Regions Migrators
Montgomery, NY (36057) 664
Kings, NY (36047) 553
New York, NY (36061) 489
Fulton, NY (36035) 443
Dutchess, NY (36027) 430
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2008 Regional Unemployment

Period
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

Average Unemployment

Workforce Demographics

% Unemployed
5.16%
5.15%
4.98%
4.29%
4.56%
4.66%
4.82%
4.72%
4.91%
4.80%
5.21%
5.82%
4.92%
Source: EMS| Complete Employment - 1st Quarter 2011

Year % Workforce % Workforce
Under 25 25to 54
2008 12.26% 68.06%

2008 Population with Some College Education

% Workforce

% Workforce Male % Workforce Job Churn
Female
49.26% 50.74% 35.44%

Source: EMSI Complete Employment - 1st Quarter 2011

Area
Region
State
Nation

Population % of 25+ Cohort
419,884 58.72%
7,376,498 56.25%
111,816,181 55.95%

Source: EMSI Complete Employment - 1st Quarter 2011
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2008 Population with a Postgraduate Education

Area Population % of 25+ Cohort
Region 98,803 13.82%
State 1,810,354 13.81%
Nation 20,459,730 10.24%

Source: EMSI Complete Employment - 1st Quarter 2011
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Data Sources and Calculations

In/Out Migration Data

The In/Out Migration data in this report comes from the Internal Revenue Service, specifically the Statistics of Income
Division's County-to-County Migration Data.

Educational Attainment Data

EMSI's educational attainment numbers are based on Census 1990, Census 2000, the Current Population Survey, and
EMSI's demographic data. By combining these sources, EMSI interpolates for missing years and projects data at the
county level. Educational attainment data cover only the population aged 25 years or more and indicate the highest level
achieved.
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